AT
Ayl
JavlT .

AMEDER DUCATEL
NOTARY IUHLIC
APRIL - JULY, 1839

ACT3 153-308, INC.

2RI 13RI NS I RRAS R XY RN RN FE R LY

See correction sheet following
index for corrections, omissions,
ete. in original ascts.

22 T AL SRS Al IR RARIRERERES 2}

Ang. Comp.

ch.k T,
¥r. Comp.
" ch.

Leso
f";.H.
E.G-T-’-.

2.7.C.



Amedee,

Arcueil,

dubert,

Avegno,

Bacas,

Baham,

Bastide,

Baudouin,

Baudouin,

Bernard,

Berniaud,

A,

Juana .
from Proaper Laperlier
Sale of lot & slave

Raocul (to)
Joseph Camossi
Procuration

Casimier, et als
to Octave de Armas
Release

Etienne
to 0, de Armaa
Release

Azor
to Joseph Gaete
3ale of lot

Louis RH.
to Frederick Purst
3ale of property

Marie Catherine
to slave Adele
iAct of emancipation

Philipple (from)

The Co. & Bank of Improvements

3ale of property

B,

Jos. V.
from Isaac T. Preston
3ale of lot

Celeste
to Geronimo Gelpi
Sale of slave

Coralie Vincent,
widow of Joseph
to Jacques Barral
Sale of slaves

A. AD
to Alphonse Miltonberger
Morteage

A, A,
to Jean Orelly
Agreement

Jean

to Francois Dubourjal
Korteage

Louis
to Victoire Lavigne, wife of

Pierre Dubertrand
Sale of lots.

April-July, 1839
Acts 153-308, Inc.

April 27,
April 24,
May 3,
Apr. 23,
April 10,
July 17,
May 6,
April 22,
May 14,
May 24,
Masy 28,
May 18,
June 21,
June 24,
June 24,

1839

1839

1829

1839

1839

1839

1839

1839

18329

1839

1839

1839

1839

1839

1839

No.

196

186

204

181

152

29%

179

241

225



B. Con. No.

M izabeth Materne June 29, 1839 276
widy of Jos. Bertrand

from E. Montegut & T. 3t. Ceran

Sale of lot

Marie P, Mary, wife of May 8, 1839 213
Jean Hene

to Octave de Armas

Release

Binoche, Louis July S5, 1829 281
to Jean M. H. E, Couat
Procuration

Binoche, Louis July 9, 1829 283
to J. H. E. Couat
Procuration

Binoche, Brothers July 5, 1329 279
to John Henry E. Couat
Power of attormey

Bolot, Chas. N. July S, 1829 280
to Aime Guillet
Release

Boudar, Thos., Apr. 12, 18729 160
The Earataria & Lafourche
Canal Co
3ale of slaves

Boudar, Thos. Apr. 18, 1839 165
to Bonaventure 3ayhi
3ale of slave

Boudousqui, Chas. June 14, 1839 o588
to Wid. Gilhert T. Andry
Discharge & release of mortgage

Bouligny, Creditors of Louis July 10, 1839 2a7.
to P. R. Pulassau
Discharge & release of mtge.

Buisson, Frederic 4apr. 26, 1839 192
from aurore Jufforgue
3ale of property

C.

'“_  Caboche, Louis F,. Apr. 26, 1839 193
' to Jean ¥, Verrier
Mortgage

Caboehs, Louis ¥. ‘ Yay 14, 1829 217
to Clement Baudsan
Mortgage

Carter, Richard M, Apr. 27, 1849 195
to Jean J. Jandot
sale of proparty

. Chase, Samiel Apr. 927, 18
» . 2 39 194
i to Richard M. Hobson P ’

3ale of slaves




- ¢laiborne,

;éinnnon,
Colas,
Corneille,

Couat,

Gourbieres,
Courcelle,
Courcelle,
Courcelle,
Courcelle,
Courcelle,
Courcalle,

Croy,

David,

Pavid,

C. Con.

By.
t0 Jos. Jamet
Sale of lot

Wm, C. C,

from Jos, & Louis Ducros
& Ernest Borphy

Sale of lot

Robert
to L. B. Macarty
Mortgage

Chas.
to Felix Maxent
Procuration

Chas,
to vm, C. Norris
ilelease of mtge.

J.H.E,

& Louis Binoche
Registration & Deposit of
Uocument

Eliza Lavit, wid, of Louis
to L. C. Faurie
3ale of slave

Joachim
to Jose de 1a Rosa
3ale of slave

Joachim
to Bernard de 3antos
mortgage

Joachim -
to Auguste O'Duhigg
Sale of property

Joachim
to Aug. O'Duhigg
3ale of property

Je
to Barnard de 3antos
Jale of vroperty

Je
to Jean Bistes
3ale of slave

Heloise
to Manuel Andry
Sale of slaves

J. B.
to Jean C. Ridemu
Procuration

Jean Chas,
to Francisco Verde
Sale of slave -

May 28,

Apr. 19,
June 21,
Aug. 19,
May 24,

July 16,
May 20,

May 15,

May 28,

June 11,
June 21,
June 24,
July 17,
Apr. 22,
June 29,
May 7,

1839

1839

1829

1839

1829

1839

1839

1€39

1829

1839

1839

1839

1839

1839

1839

170

174

236

29C

7240

267

268

17e

211



Davis,

de

de

de

de

de

de

de

de

Armas,

Armas,

Bernard,

Boisblanc,

la Hosa,

Leonval,

Lisle,

ii?;izardi.

De

Marchi,

Marks

to the Baratarie & Lafourche
Capal Co.

Sale of slaves

Mark ’
to B. Bayhl
Sale of slaves

Mark

to Chas, Derdigny & Noel B.
LeBreton

3ale of slave

Mark

to Chas., Derbigny & Noel B.
LeBreton

Sale of slave

Octave & wife, A, Lavigne
to L. B. Macarty

Delegation

Octave
to Guatave Rivarde

3ale of slave

Uctave
t0 Hosalie Verret
3ale of slaves

Desir
to Chas. V. Foulon
3ale of lot

Clemencs Beaulieu

wid. of Chas, Hardy

to Pierre R. Puisaan
Discharge & Release of mtge.

Lino, Creditors of, &
A, J. Atoochs

to Victor Jomaron &
Simon Mitaud

Transfer of lease

Rose Vigier de la Salle,
wid. of Francois Chanpe
to 4. A, Laforest & Co,
Vortgage

Gustave Gaschet
from Louis Frigiere
3ale of lot

Miguel & Bros,
to Jos. Bosque

Release of mortgage

Jean Ao
to 4. L. Deblieux
Sale of property

ch!ﬂo

to Joa. Druard & wife
Cancellation or lesse

n- cm.

Apr. 13'

Avr, 18,

May 9,

May 22,

Avoril 20,

May 27,

June 12,

June 25,

July 10,

May 28,

May 10,

1829

1839

1839

1839

1839

1839

1839

1839

1839

1839

1839

18793

1839

1829

No.

159

214

238

=74

288

307

a6

3C0



8

‘de Sentos,

Desjardins,

de m.

LA

| Domingues,

Drouet,

Dubertrand,

Duhertrand,

Ducoing,

Dueros,

Dufoasat,

Dupeux,

Dural ,

Durel,

D, Con.

Bernard
from J. Courcelle

Sale of property

A. & Adrien Miooud
40 Joa. Jamet
Obligation & sscurity

Jose Pedro Joae
to F. Juan Aymarich
3ale of café

Heirs of Jose
to Albert Piernas
Release

Onesiphor & Estelle
to Adolphe Cousin
Sale of slave

Piarre
to Victoire Lavipgne, his wife
Sale of slaves

V. Lavigne, wife of Pierre
from Hy. Le Gendre

3ale of lots.

Francois
t0 Jourdan B. Nobtle

Jale of gl ave

Jos. M., Louis Alfred Ducros,
E. Morphy

to VWim. C. C, Claiborne

3ale of lot

Joseph Soniat

from the Co. % Bank of
Im:-rovements

Sale of property

Pierre
to L. B. Macarty
Mortgage

Wid. J. B,

from M, M, Boisdore, wife of
Pierre E, Soutie

Sale of lot

Justin
to Terence Cousin
Sale of slave

"3

Norbert
to Pierre R, Puissan
3ale of slaves

Chas. V,

frox Desir de Bernard
3ale of lot

Theophile
to Antoine D. Guesnon
Sale of slave

June

July

June

Apr.

June

ADY,

July

Mey

Apr.

May

May

Apr,.

June

June

24,

24,

18,

11,

19,

19,

25

18,

1839

1839

1839

1339

1229

1839

1829

1839

1829

1839

1839

1839

1829

1839

No.

268

505

197

270

167

205

170

176

234

261

274

3
o2
-



Theophilus May 29, 1839 245
to Antoine D. Guesnon
35le of slave

Louis May 28, 1839 243
t0 Oustave Gaschet de L'isle
3ale of lot

Louis May 29, 1839 244
to Plerre J. 3inson
Procuration

Trederick May 17, 1839 ’ 222
to 3. Peyroux, L. Arcuel & Co.
Mortgage

frederick July 17, 1839 295
from Louis Arcueil
3ale of property

Ge
Gabaroche, Pierre (Minors) July 26, 1829 303
Family Meeting
Gaite, Jos. April 10, 1239 182
from Azor Amedee
3ale of lot
Garcia, Manuel J, April) 24, 1839 185

‘& Theophile Fortier
to Pelix Garcia % Achille lorio
sale of slaves

Garcia, Manuel Jos. april 24, 1829 187
to Theophile Fortier
3ale of 3 int in slaves

Gardette, Jos. Coulon Apr. 10, 1839 154
to Jean 3. Lepretre
3ale of property

Carnier, Sophie Vienne, wid. of May 30, 1829 246
Chas. Louis
to armand Vienne
Procuraetion

Gautier, Jean M. D, Apr. 23, 1839 18?7
from Hy. Jacquelin
3al e of property

f;f‘GOaaalin. V. C. Laurence, wid. of Bazile July 16, 1839 291
o to Jos., Masias
Lease
‘Iittnn. Charlotte Merillon apr, 26, 1829 190

wid, of Antoins ¥,
t0o aurore Jufforzue
3ale of property

Guerlain, Sophie May 6, 18:9 208
to slave Cesar
Agt of emancipation

Widow Louis May ©7, 1839 239
to Louis 3. Correa & .Juan :dodriguez

Lease

¥, (to) J, Gautier r. 2 Nz a7
,?l'alo of p'ropcrty T B, AT e

..!.:...c..?.n.!_ N_?.:......



G, Con. No.

Ph. KRay 6, 1839 207
to A« D. Guesnon
Mortgage

. Guesnon, Zelie July 24, 1839 302
- t0 Jos. Alcindor
Kortgage

H,
Bagan, Joha apr. 13,1829 158
' to the Barataria & Lafourche
Canal Co.
3ale of slave

Hart, Leon July 10,1829 284
to L. P, Macarty
Mortgage

Haynes, Pranklin May P1, 1839 229
John Haebold & Rose U. Journe
Sale of property

Hinoks, John W, July 11, 1839 288
to Felix Garcia & Achille Lorio
Sale of slave

Hopkins, ¥m. Apr. 18, 1839 168
& a. Celeate G, Lemonnier
Marriage contract

I.
Improvements, The Co. & Bank of Apr. 22, 1829 179
to Philippe avegno
Sale of property
Improvements, The Co. & Bank of May 22, 1839 223

to Joseph 3oniat Dufossat
Sale of property

Jo

Jacquelin, Hy. Apr, 23, 1839 182
to Jean M. D. Gautier
Sale of property

Jamet, Jos. May 28, 1839 247
from Hy. Chevarre

3ale of lot

Jamet, Jos. July 27, 1839 04
to Aribert Desjardins

¥ortgage

Iamdot, Jean J, Apr. 27, 1839 195
5, from B. M, Carter
3ale of property

Jourdaiy, J. B. May 20, 1839 2L
& Jos, 3aliba
to the Co. & Bank of Improvements
Cancellation of laage

- ‘Jourdan, Barthelemy July 20, 1839 =%
- to L, B, Macarty



Jurforgse,

Labarre,

Laborde,

Lacoste,

Lacoate,

Laforesterie,

Lagarde,
Lalaurie,
Lambert,
Laperlier,
:fggvigno,

Lavgjp.,

Le Carpemtier,

J, Con.

Aurore

from Charlotte Merillon, wid,
of A. M. Goyffan

3ale of praperty

Aurore
to Frederic Butsson
BSale of nroperty

K.,
William H,
to C. M. Conrad & C. Adams. Jr,
Morxrtgage
L.
P. P.

to E. 3. Maignen, wife of
Bonaventure Granet
3ale of slave

J. 1.
from P. B. Montanat
3ale of property

Ben janin
to Jean Lacoste
Power of attorney

Jean & wife
to Hy. Chevarre
3ale of slave

varmelite
to Maurice Prevost

Procuration

Jean B, & wife
to Aristide lLandry
3ale of slave

Delphine Macarty, wife of Louis

to John McDonogh
Jule of property

Jos. D.
to Jean L, Rabgssga
Mortgage

Prosper
t0 Juana Acosta
Sale of lot & slave

Heirs of Viectoira Courcelle,
deceased widow of Honore,

Act of partition

H. (Minorsa)
Fanily Veeting

Bernaxd 1,

from Auguste O'Duhigg
lale of property

Alexander & Hy.
to did. Louis Le Gendre

:Dcclarution

april 26,

apr. 26,

June 8,

July 29,

1839

1839

1839

1829

1839

June 13, 1839

Apr. 17,
May 2,
May B8,
April 26,
July 12,
Apr. 27,
June 12,
June 17,
May 21,
Lay 21,

1839

1839

1839

1839

1839

1839

1839

1829

1839

1839

No.

190

182

206

164

200

191

290

196



Lepretre,

Lessepa,

Lisbony,

MeDonogh,

McVittie,
Macsarty,
Macarty,
Marcos,
Marigny,

Martin,

lhfiitnr,

L. Con.

Gao,
to Hy. Le Gendre

Mortgage

Hy.

to Viotoire Lavigne
wife of P. Dubertrand
Sale of lots

Hene
to Benjamin Lacoste
3ale of slave

Jean B,
from Jos. C., Gardette

Sale of property

Chas. {(to)
Pierre Chige
Discharge & Releaase of Mtige.

Jos.
to Theodore Seghers
Release of mtee.

M.
John
from Delphine Macarty,
wife of Louis Lalaurie
3ale of proverty

John
from Henri D. Peire
3ale of lot

L. B.
to Leon Hart
Partial release of mtge.

Louis B.
to Louis Loreau
Release of mtge.

Heloise
to L. B. Macarty
Kortgage

Bernard
t0 E.A. Ride
Relsanse of mtge.

Louise Duvernay, wid. of B, V.
to Jos. A.B.V., Martin &

Jos. G. Saucier

Mortgzage

Maria Regina de 3ylva,
wife of Theophile

to Lindor Saulet

3ale of lot

Simon
t0 August Bellonguet
Release of rtge.

June

July

Apr.

Apr.

Apr.

May

Apr.

Apr.

Apr,

Apr.

aDpre

June

June

1, 1829

11, 1839

19, 1839

10, 1839

26, 1829

25, 1839

26,1839

19, 1839

12, 1839

24, 1839

16, 1829

2, 1839

19, 1829

19, 1829

1, 1839

No.

281

198

227

191

171

156

184

Do
o
-

201

262

247



Miller,

Montanat,

Montegut,

Morax,

Natild,

O'Duhigg,

O'Duhigg,

O*'Duhige,

Peire,

. Pelledon,

n. &

Hanette
Yestamant

Baptiste
to slave Marie
ict of emancipation

Edouard, minor
Family meeting

Theodule
to Antoine Roubdet
Discharge

Pilesrre
to Manuel Andry
Mortgage

P. B.
to J. 1. Laboxrde
Sale of property

Egar, Tullins St. Ceran
to Elizabeth Materne,
wid. of Joseph Bertrand
Sale of lot

Philippe
to Manuel Andry
Mortgage

N.
Auguste
& M. E. Theonharie Dimitry
Marriage contract

0.

Auguste
to Bernard C. LeCarpentier

Sale of property

aAuguste
from Joachim Courcelle

Sale of property

Aug,
from Joachim Courcelle
Sale of property

P,

r——

Henrt Duvivier

t0 John MeVittie
Sale of lot

Catherine A.
to Manuel Andry
Mortgage

Etienne V,
to Franklin Haynes
Partial Release of mtge.

Salwador
to Bernardo Osthon

Proouration

July 1,

~une 24,

May 14,

Apr. 16,

June 20,

July 29,

June 29,

May 2,

Apr. 22,

May 21,

June 11,

June 21,

Apr, 19,

Apr. 12,

May 2,

1829

1839

1839

1839

1839

1839

1839

1839

1839

1839

1839

1839

1829

1839

1829

1839

1o,

278

271

163

263

2086

202

180

171

156

203



Rebeld,

Reidbaud,

Ride,

Roubet,

Ruiz,

3aillard,

Salaun,

Saulet,

Scates,

Schmidt,

Schmidt,

Schomberg,

A T

| s.d.ral

Isasc 7.

to Joseph V. Esocas

Sale of lot

P. Con.

S.
R,

John & Rosa U. Journe
from Franklin Haynes

3ale of property

Francis
to Armand Pitot

Power of attorney

E. 4,

to Guatave Jchmidt

Sale of sq. of ground

Antoine

to Henriette Arnousse

3ale of slave

Jean
to BE. Dupeire
Mortgage

Jean R.
to Jacob Hart
Mortgage

Rens .
to L. B. Macarty
Mortgage

Lindor

from Maria R, de 3ylva
wife of Theophile Meilleur

3ale of lot

Alexander W.

to Louis B, Macarty

Mortgage

Guatave
from E. A, Ride

3ale of s3q. of ground

Custave
E. A. Ride

Tranafer of Rights

Mrs. Minette Colsson
widow of Philogene 3.
Schomberg, Suec. of

Inventory

Widow Adolphe

to Theodore 3echers

Releage

Wid. adolphe

to Dque. Seghers
Release

Mey 14, 1839

May 21, 1839
april 15, 1839
Apr. 19, 1829
July 22, 1839

July 8, 1829

May 9, 1839

May 2, 1839

June 19,1839

April 25, 1839

april 19, 1839

april 20, 1839

July 21, 1839

July 16, 1839

July 19, 1839

No.

218

229

161

172

301

215

199

189

172

177

308

ogm

nan



3. Con. No.

Dque July 19, 1839 298
to 3uoec. of Adalphe Jeghers
Release

Theodors (to) June 14, 1839 257
Jean B. Maureau, et als
Partial Releass of mtge.

Jeignouret, FPrancois July 10, 1879 285
to A, Thoret & .. Chabbal

Sublease

3latter, 3, I, June 3, 1839 249
to Michel Materne
Sale of slave

Soubdbie, M. M. Boiadore, wife of Apr. 20, 1839 176
Flerre E.
to Wid. J. B. Durel
3ale of lot

T,

Thiberge, Josephine Pouplin, wid. June 28, 1839 275
of Narcisse
to Louis Gastinel %
Armand Perilliat
Transfer of Lease

Tinchant, Jacques June 18, 1839 26C
to Charlotte Norwood
Relsase of mtge.

Trigo, Joseph _ June 6, 1829 250
to Francois C. Barelle
3ale of 3lave

Trinidad, Virginie June 24, 1839 269
to Jean Orelly
Mortgage
U.
Uzurau, Pierre July 17, 18739 296

to Etienne Durand
Power of attorney

V.,
Vesau, Delphine Guenard, wid. of Pierre June 20, 1839 24
’ to John & Lubin Garnier
Nortgage
Voisin, Pelagie Darneville A pr. 16, 1829 162
Teatament
Vi
Thos. May 1, 1839 198
to M, L. Auguste
Sale of slave
X.
Y.
L. Irg.Com. D.3.

*’-h.&.T. u.R'

£

&
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